TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM648592

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/19/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWBV, LLC	
Street Address:	12420 SE Carpenter Drive	
City:	Clackamas	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97015	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4939887	BLOSSOM VINEGARS THE ORIGINAL FRUITED VI	
Registration Number:	6103816	BLOSSOM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lvincent@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Christel E. (Chrissy) Harlacher

800 East Canal Street Address Line 1:

#1800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christel E. Harlacher	
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF - Trademark Release re WF Payoff - BWBV (5_19_21)#page1.tif source=WF - Trademark Release re WF Payoff - BWBV (5 19 21)#page2.tif source=WF - Trademark Release re WF Payoff - BWBV (5 19 21)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0402

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 19th day of May, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, it its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"),

in favor of BWBV, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2018, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November

26, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6541/0588, and on July 21, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7004/0587.

[Signature Page Follows]

12557953v2 5/18/2021 11:07 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0403

1989.569

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Barry Felker

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - BWBV, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0404

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
BWBV, LLC	US	BLOSSOM VINEGARS THE ORIGINAL FRUITED VINEGARS	4939887	04/19/2016

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
BWBV, LLC	US	BLOSSOM	88977978 6103816	04/04/2019 07/14/2020

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0405